Spring 2024 Important Event Dates

This document contains information on the important dates in Spring 2024 for social events, including due dates
and no event dates. This is not an exhaustive list and dates may change or be added.

The first day to host social events is Thursday, February 1*.
Paperwork will be accepted after the Social Chairs training has been completed, the chapter has scheduled their
walk-through, and all TiPS certificates have been submitted.

e February
o Friday, February 9" —
= Limit to three (3) on-campus social events
* No performers
o0 Wednesday, February 14"
= HQ Alcohol Education and Risk Mitigation Proof of Completion Due

o Thursday, February 22" —
= Limit to three (3) on-campus social events
* No performers

o Friday, February 23" —
= Limit to three (3) on-campus social events
® No performers

o Tuesday, February 27" —
= No on-campus events
= Safe Spring Break Symposium

e March

o Friday, March 1" — no on-campus events
=  Spring Break
o  Saturday, March 2™ — Sunday, March 10" — no social events (on ot off campus)
=  Spring Break
= FSP CLOSED/REMOTE
= NOT BUSINESS DAYS
o March Madness March Madness
= NO PERFORMERS
»  IfU of A hosts any portion of the NCAA March Madness tournament, these will become no on-campus
event dates.
o Chapters may submit to host events on the dates below but must be prepared to cancel the event if
UA hosts any portion of March Madness.
o No on-campus performer paperwork will be accepted for events on these dates.
*  Tuesday, March 20®
* Thursday, March 21*
* Friday, March 22"
»  Saturday, March 23"
* ‘Thursday, March 28"
*  Friday March 29®
»  Saturday, March 30"
e April
o 'Tuesday, April 30" — last day for social events

*Spring Fling will be no event days as well. Once those dates are made available to FSP they will be added to this
document and shared with chapters.



